TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReservationSystem.com, Inc.		07/15/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bookit.com, Inc.
Street Address:	415 Beckrich Rd - Ste 400
City:	Panama City Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32407
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77323789	FROM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)233-2983

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-446-5200

Email: chris@vandamlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Van Dam, PA

Address Line 1: 12121 NE 16th Ave

Address Line 4: North Miami, FLORIDA 33161

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOOKIT FROM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Van Dam
Signature:	/chris vandam/
Date:	07/23/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0602

900111964

Total Attachments: 7
source=FROM_assignment_cover_17july2008b#page1.tif
source=Bookit_FL_namechange_17july2008#page1.tif
source=Bookit_FL_namechange_17july2008#page2.tif
source=Bookit_FL_namechange_17july2008#page3.tif
source=Bookit_FL_namechange_17july2008#page4.tif
source=Bookit_FL_namechange_17july2008#page5.tif
source=Bookit_FL_namechange_17july2008#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0603

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): ReservationSystem.com, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
415 Beckrich Rd - Sie 400 Panama City Beach, FL 32407	Name: Bookit.com. Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Florida	Internal Address: Street Address: 415 Beckrich Rd - Sto 400
Other	City: Panama City Beach
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 32407
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2007 Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporetion Citizenship Florida Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No (s) 7//323789	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FROM	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes / No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: (one)
Name: Christopher J. Van Dam. PA	Tograciation of Historica.
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 12121 NE 16th Ave	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: North Mismi	8. Payment Information:
State: Florida Zip: 33161	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0012 Expiration Date 09/10
Phone Number: 305-446-5200	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 866-233-2983	
Email Address: chrs@vandapdew.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	7 · 16 · 0 8
Signature Tom Di8acco - VP Business & Finance, Bookit.com	Date Im. Inc. Total number of pages including cover 7,
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: (seven)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

P00000103471

(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Document Number) (Document Number) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
•
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
Office Use Only



Mara Change E ane D

12/10/07--01027--008 **\$2.50

FILED ... SECRETARY OF STATE

12/12/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0605

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:	reservationsystem.com, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	P00000103471	
The enclosed Articles of Amenda	nent and fee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the following:	
	John N. Pappanastos	
	(Name of Contact Person)	
	,	•
THI	E PAPPANASTOS LAW FIRM	
•	(Firm/ Company)	•
	:	. :
<u></u>	128 TWILIGHT BAY DRIVE	
	(Address)	•
	Panama City Beach, FL 32407	
	(City/ State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning	g this matter, please call:	
John N. Pappanastos	at (850) 233-1024	٠ ,
(Name of Contact Person		lephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ing amount:	-
\$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Certificate		☑ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0606

Distor

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

FILED

2007 DEC 10 PH 4: 44

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

reservationsystem.com, Inc.	TWEFTUUDS
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	
·	
P00000103471	
(Document number of corporation (if known)	,
rursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Prof.	34 Camanatan
dopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	u Corporunon
dopas the following amendment(s) to its Articles of incorporation.	
VEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):	*
,	
Bookit.com, Inc.	•
Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.,"	
A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the a	bbreviation "P.A.")
A CONTROL OF THE CONT	
MENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate As	rticle Numb e r(s)
nd/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)	
	•
[See Attached Exhibit "A"]	
	
	•
	·
	· .
(Attach additional pages if necessary)	

(continued)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0607

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:
Effective date if applicable: 15, 2007 (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signature
(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
President, Sole Shareholder & Director
(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

EXHIBIT "A" TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

Reservationsystem.com P00000103471 (Document No. of Corporation)

ARTICLE ONE ANAME

The name of the corporation is: Bookit.com, Inc. any shares issued in a prior named corporation may be surrendered by a shareholder in good standing in exchange for a like number and class of shares bearing the current name of the corporation. The Secretary of the Corporation is authorized to cancel any such surrendered shares and issue the new shares bearing the current name of the corporation.

ARTICLE FIVE CAPITALIZATION

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

 $\{F: \WDOX\CLIENTS\1763\07-2297\cordocs\00008972.DOC\/\}$

REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0609

RESERVATIONSYSTEM:COM, INC.

DIRECTORS' WRITTEN CONSENT TO ACTION

Under F.S. 607.0821, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of reservationsystem.com, Inc. (the "Company"), hereby consent to and approve the following action:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interests of the Company that the legal name of the Company should be amended to coincide with its tradename, "Bookit.com" and that additional shares of the Company should be authorized in order to allow for future growth and capitalization of the Company; it is therefore:

RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Company that it hereby approves, adopts and recommends to the shareholders of the Company the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit "A"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting all of the members of the Board of Directors of the Company, have executed this written consent to action on July \$\int_{\cdot}\$, 2007.

ARTHUR PAUL FINLAW, Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 07/23/2008